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A list of 74 NGO websites was created based on shared members 
between the Climate Action Network and TCKTCKTCK. Searching 
manually through the NGO’s missions and agendas delivered 279 
issues. By testing the resonance of the issues, an issue agenda with 
main issues, sub-issues and main actors was created. This map 
shows the twenty main issues based on the frequency of their 
appearance among the 74 NGO’s.

PROJECT 3



WOMEN

169.187

164.784

163.666

158.139

149.142

145.042

141.646

140.697

GOVERNMENT

CHILDREN

POVERTY

ISRAEL

RIGHT

OIL

EDUCATION

133.497
HEALTH

122.183
AGRICOLTURE

118.858
CONSERVATION

Cristel Kolopaking, UvA
Emilio Patuzzo, Politecnico di Milano
Erik Borra, UvA

Kristina John, UvA
Niklas Johannes, UvA

A list of 74 NGO websites was created based on shared members 
between the Climate Action Network and TCKTCKTCK. Searching 
manually through the NGO’s missions and agendas delivered 279 
issues. By testing the resonance of the issues, an issue agenda with 
main issues, sub-issues and main actors was created. This map 
shows the twenty main issues based on the frequency of their 
appearance among the 74 NGO’s.

PROJECT 3


